APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL St.Norbert School Keolari Seoni

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1031118

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 51088

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE St Norbert School, Near Mandla Road, Keolari Tahshil, SEONI, - 480994
5 PRINCIPAL NAME THOMAS CHANDY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA MED, PHD

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID norbertkeolari@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7694061246

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/A-affiliation-copy-
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY 1.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/B-Copies-of-
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE Society.pdf




COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/C-Copy-of-No-
objection-certificate.pdf

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/D-Copy-of-
Recognition.pdf

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/E-Building-
Safety.pdf

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/F-Fire-Safety.pdf

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/G-Self-
Certification.pdf

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/H-Water-
Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/1-Fee-Structure.pdf

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/J-Annual-
Calender.pdf

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/K-SMC.pdf

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/L-PTA.pdf

https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/M-Three-year-
result.pdf

THOMAS CHANDY MA MED PHD

37

15

07

08



3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.3
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR BINDU MOL AC

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER FR. S. ARULANDU

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 79 73 92.40 RESULT OF SESSION 2024-25

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 61 28 45.90 RESULT OF SESSION 2024-25

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 13900

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 27 & 550

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 650
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES



NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

RAJNI SARATHE

RAVI SHANKAR SINGARE

BHAVNESHWAR SURYAVANSHI

LIBNUS TETE

LALITA BAGHEL

NITIN KUMAR GUPTA

MANGALWATI KUDAPE

VIBHA BAGHEL

ABHILASHA TIWARI

NANDINI SHRIVASTAVA

SEEMATETE

ROSHNI VISHWAKARMA

NIRMALA UIKEY

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

16
27

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vBiAjoABkzU&t=2s

MA

MA
MSC
MA
BSC
BSC CS
MA
MSC
MA

MA ENGLISH LITREATURE
BA

BSC

BA



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

MAMTA YADAY

SANJAY SONI

EDITH TIRKEY
ARULANANDU
APOORYV PATEL
deepika tripathi

Priya Kochale

Preeti Tripathi

Shefali Tiwari

Tanveer Kour

Jagat Kuamr Armo
Bharat Lal Thakare

M Violet

Anshul Agrawal
SHARMILA SHRIVASTAVA
JAY SONI

ADISHAKTI DESHMUKH

PRANSHU TIWARI

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PGT

MA
MSC
BA
MSC
D.ed
b.com
BSC
M.Sc
MSC
M.A
12th
12th
MA
M.Com
10
M.SC.
MA HINDI LIT.

MSc Physics



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

THOMAS CHANDY
POULINA VIRAJ

M. MOHAMED RIYAZ
SEJAL AWADHIYA
SHIVANI MISHRA
NALINI PAL
VANSHIKA TIWARI
SEEMA DEHARIYA
BHARTI VANSHKAR
SHUBHI SONWANI
LAXMI HANAVATE
RAKHI RAJAWAT
Sonam Baghel
MANJU NAYAK
SULEMAN BARA
Narendra Kumar Nayak

Umesh Kumar Ayam

LAKHAN SINGH INVATEE

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

M.A., M.Ed., PhD
MA ECONOMICS
M.com

B.Sc BIOLOGY
M.Sc

BA SOCIOLOGY
BA

MASTER OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION
MA MUSIC
BAAND NTT
BSc

BA

M.sc. Chemistry
MA, B.ed

MA, B.ed

M.Lib.

B.sc Mathematics

BA ENGLISH LITRATURE



