APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	St.Norbert School Keolari Seoni	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1031118	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	51088	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	St Norbert School, Near Mandla Road, Keolari Tahshil, SEONI, - 480994	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	THOMAS CHANDY	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA MED, PHD	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	norbertkeolari@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7694061246	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/A-affiliation-copy-1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/B-Copies-of-Society.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/C-Copy-of-No-objection-certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/D-Copy-of-Recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/E-Building- Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/F-Fire-Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/G-Self-Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/H-Water-Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

	SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
--	--------	-----------------------	--

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/I-Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/J-Annual-Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/K-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/L-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://norbertkeolari.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/M-Three-year-result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	THOMAS CHANDY MA MED PHD
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	37
	PGT	15
	TGT	07
	PRT	08

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.3
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BINDU MOL AC
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	FR. S. ARULANDU

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	79	73	92.40	RESULT OF SESSION 2024-25

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	61	28	45.90	RESULT OF SESSION 2024-25

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13900
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	27 & 550
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 650
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	27
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vBiAjoABkzU&t=2s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAJNI SARATHE	PGT	MA
2	RAVI SHANKAR SINGARE	PGT	MA
3	BHAVNESHWAR SURYAVANSHI	PGT	MSC
4	LIBNUS TETE	PGT	MA
5	LALITA BAGHEL	TGT	BSC
6	NITIN KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	BSC CS
7	MANGALWATI KUDAPE	TGT	MA
8	VIBHA BAGHEL	TGT	MSC
9	ABHILASHA TIWARI	PGT	MA
10	NANDINI SHRIVASTAVA	PRT	MA ENGLISH LITREATURE
11	SEEMA TETE	PRT	BA
12	ROSHNI VISHWAKARMA	PRT	BSC
13	NIRMALA UIKEY	PRT	BA

14	MAMTA YADAY	PRT	MA
15	SANJAY SONI	TGT	MSC
16	EDITH TIRKEY	PRT	ВА
17	ARULANANDU	TGT	MSC
18	APOORV PATEL	PRT	D.ed
19	deepika tripathi	PTI	b.com
20	Priya Kochale	TGT	BSC
21	Preeti Tripathi	PGT	M.Sc
22	Shefali Tiwari	TGT	MSC
23	Tanveer Kour	TGT	M.A
24	Jagat Kuamr Armo	OTHER	12th
25	Bharat Lal Thakare	OTHER	12th
26	M Violet	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
27	Anshul Agrawal	PGT	M.Com
28	SHARMILA SHRIVASTAVA	OTHER	10
29	JAY SONI	PGT	M.SC.
30	ADISHAKTI DESHMUKH	PRT	MA HINDI LIT.
31	PRANSHU TIWARI	PGT	MSc Physics

32	THOMAS CHANDY	PRINCIPAL	M.A., M.Ed., PhD
33	POULINA VIRAJ	PGT	MA ECONOMICS
34	M. MOHAMED RIYAZ	PGT	M.com
35	SEJAL AWADHIYA	PRT	B.Sc BIOLOGY
36	SHIVANI MISHRA	TGT	M.Sc
37	NALINI PAL	PRT	BA SOCIOLOGY
38	VANSHIKA TIWARI	PRT	ВА
39	SEEMA DEHARIYA	PTI	MASTER OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION
40	BHARTI VANSHKAR	TGT	MA MUSIC
41	SHUBHI SONWANI	NTT	BA AND NTT
42	LAXMI HANAVATE	NTT	BSc
43	RAKHI RAJAWAT	NTT	ВА
44	Sonam Baghel	PGT	M.sc. Chemistry
45	MANJU NAYAK	TGT	MA, B.ed
46	SULEMAN BARA	TGT	MA, B.ed
47	Narendra Kumar Nayak	OTHER	M.Lib.
48	Umesh Kumar Ayam	PRT	B.sc Mathematics
49	LAKHAN SINGH INVATEE	TGT	BA ENGLISH LITRATURE